TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KONAMI GAMING INC.		12/12/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC.	
Street Address:	10250 Constellation Blvd.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067-6241	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2953544		ROCKY THE CONTENDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-8215

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 449-3198

Email: ddabbs@mgm.com

Correspondent Name: Debi Coleman-Dabbs

Address Line 1: 10250 Constellation Blvd.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-6241

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81347
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debi Coleman-Dabbs
Signature:	/debi coleman-dabbs/
Date:	09/10/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0535

900086477

Total Attachments: 1 source=rocky contender assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0536

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is effective this 12th day of ... 2004 between KONAMI GAMING INC. a corporation with its principal office at 7140 S. Industrial Road, Las Vegas, NV 89118 ("KONAMI"), and MGM CONSUMER PRODUCTS, a division of METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER HOME ENTERTAINMENT INC., a wholly owned subsidiary of METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal office at MGM Plaza, 2500 Broadway Street, Santa Monica, California 90404-3061 ("MGM").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having adopted and used, and is the owner of the following trademark with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark:

ROCKY THE CONTENDER

Registration No.:

2953544

RECORDED: 09/10/2007

Filing Date: August 1, 2003

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, KONAMI hereby assigns to MGM, all right, title and interest in the above identified trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum as of the date set forth above.

> MGM CONSUMER PRODUCTS, a division of METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER

HOME ENTERTAINMENT INC. a wholly owned Subsidiary of METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC

By:

TRAVIS RUTHERFORD SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

KONAMI GAMING INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0537